(R·v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔</u> To the Honorable Commissioner o.	11-16-1998 100877949	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off Image: Comparison of the second se
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Becker Jerold Rosen Feld Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies) e: Occidental Chemical Corporation nal Address: Patent Dept Oxyctr - 9
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 		t Address: 360 Rain bow Boukvard S.
Conter Execution Date: October 20		Niagara Falls State: NY ZIP: 14303
	Additic	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛱 No
09/182,129	Additional numbers attached? Ye	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 		number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Occidental Chemi Internal Address: Patent D Oxyctr -	cal Corporation 7. Total rept DE	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Streei Address: 360 Rainbor	N Boulevard South 8. Depo	sit account number: 15-0163
City: Niagara Falls State: NY	ZIP: <u>14303</u> (Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KEVIN H. BECKER and JEROLD C. ROSENFELD residing at 58 Stevenson Boulevard, Amherst, New York 14226; 18 Willow Green Drive, Amherst, New York 14228 U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMIDE-CONTAINING POLYMERS MADE BY BULK POLYMERIZATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Corporation") a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at Niagara Falls, in the County of Niagara and State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said KEVIN H. BECKER and JEROLD C. ROSENFELD

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Corporation its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set OUR hands.

Signed in the presence of:

Date: 10/26/1998 Signed: KEVIN H. er lel c Date: 10/26/1998 Signed: **ROSENFELD**⁴